///
2019
ENGINSTREL ENGEMATIC
ENGEMASS Série S
Model CNG
Model U
Model triangle

6
Engemass Série S                                                                                             www.Engematic.com.br
1.7 Model Designation
The mass flow meter consists of a F23 series transmitter and a CG/CNG series sensor.
F23 * * * *** 12345
1: F23 series transmitter
2: Display
0: without display
1: with display
3: Voltage input A:AC
D: DC
4: Communication mode
N: Routine
I: 4-20mA
H: HART
5: Sensor caliber (DN006~200)
CNG -** 12
Specially designed for CNG application
Nominal diameter (15, 20)
CG -*** 12
For all application
Nominal diameter (06, 15, 25, 32, 40, 50, 80, 100, 150, 200)
7
Engemass Série S                                                                                             www.Engematic.com.br
Chapter 2 Composition
The meter consists of mass flow sensor and transmitter, adopting executive standard GB/T
31130-2014.
2.1 Mass flow sensor
Mass flow sensor is a phase-sensitive resonant sensor based on Coriolis effect, composed of
vibration tube, signal detector, concussion driver, structural support, shell, etc.
Item  Parameters
Accuracy class  0.1, 0.2, 0.3, 0.5
Vibrating tubes  Stainless steel 316L
Pressure drop  ≤0.2MPa
Case protection  IP67
Ex-mark  II2G Ex db ib IIC T1...T6Gb, Ex db ib IIB/IIC T1...T6 Gb
Table 2-1 Main Parameter of Sensor
2.1.1 Main parameters
Item  Parameters
Accuracy class  0.1, 0.2, 0.3, 0.5
Vibrating tubes  Stainless steel 316L
Pressure drop  ≤0.2MPa
Case protection  IP67
Ex-mark  II2G Ex db ib IIC T1...T6Gb, Ex db ib IIB/IIC T1...T6 Gb
Table 2-1 Main Parameter of Sensor
8
Engemass Série S                                                                                             www.Engematic.com.br
2.1.2 Sensor Dimension
There are 3 different shapes, CNG, Triangle and U type
Shape  Model No.  DN  Flow Range (kg/h)
Dimension  Flange (Standard DIN2635)  Bolt
A  B  C d d0 n-d1
CNG  CNG-15  15 300~3000  136 326 210 - - - M32*1.5
TRI
CG-06  6 120~1200  162 319 235 95 65 4-φ14  M12
CG-15  15 300~3000  188 369 293 - - - M32*1.5
CNG  CG-20  20 945~9450  200 472 370 - - - M42*2
TRI  CG-25  25 1200~12000  211 574 448 115 85 4-φ14  M12
U
CG-50  50 3000~60000  556 708 501 165 125 4-φ18  M16
CG-80  80 75000~150000  830 970 501 200 160 8-φ18  M16
CG-100  100 12000~2400000  997 1032 832 200 160 8-φ22  M20
Table 2-2 Dimension/ mm
2.2 Mass flow transmitter
Mass flow transmitter is a micro-programming-centered electronic system, which supplies
thrust to sensor, transforms sensor signal into mass flow signal & others, and improves accuracy